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Multipurpose EP Grease

NLGI 000 / 00

K1 Lube 
Grease EP

DESCRIPTION
K1 Lube Grease EP is a semi-fluid type grease containing lithium 
thickener, mineral base oil, EP additives, rust and oxidation inhibi-
tors, for use in centralized lubrication systems and concrete pump 
cars. 

APPLICATIONS
•  Concrete pump cars
•  Centralized lubricating systems
•  Application where EP semi-fluid grease is required
Usable temperature range in continuous service is : -30 to 120°C

CUSTOMER BENEFITS
Long Service Life  
Excellent oxidation stability makes long service life.
Anti-wear Property  
Good anti-wear property prevents from wear and tear on equip-
ment. 
Good Pumpability
Good pumping properties allow pumping even at low tempera-
tures.
Rust and Corrosion Protection  
Rust and corrosion inhibitors protect equipment from rust and 
corrosion..

KEY PROPERTIES
NLGI Grade 

Dropping Point, °C

Oxidation stability, kgf/cm²

Copper Corrosion @ 100°C, 24h     

Penetration, Worked @ 25°C

Evaporation loss, wt%

Package (kg) 	   

00    

 183 

0.35

No Tarnish

417

0.35

15

000    

 164 

0.35

No Tarnish

460

0.30

15


