K1 Lube Grease EP

Multipurpose EP Grease

NLGI 000 / 00



DESCRIPTION

K1 Lube Grease EP is a semi-fluid type grease containing lithium thickener, mineral base oil, EP additives, rust and oxidation inhibitors, for use in centralized lubrication systems and concrete pump cars.

APPLICATIONS

- Concrete pump cars
- Centralized lubricating systems
- Application where EP semi-fluid grease is required
- Usable temperature range in continuous service is : -30 to 120°C

CUSTOMER BENEFITS

Long Service Life

Excellent oxidation stability makes long service life.

Anti-wear Property

Good anti-wear property prevents from wear and tear on equipment.

Good Pumpability

Good pumping properties allow pumping even at low temperatures.

Rust and Corrosion Protection

Rust and corrosion inhibitors protect equipment from rust and corrosion..

KEY PROPERTIES

NLGI Grade	000	00
Dropping Point, °C	164	183
Oxidation stability, kgf/cm ²	0.35	0.35
Copper Corrosion @ 100°C, 24h	No Tarnish	No Tarnish
Penetration, Worked @ 25°C	460	417
Evaporation loss, wt%	0.30	0.35
Package (kg)	15	15